HB1039/473722/1

BY: Senator Harrington

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1039, AS AMENDED (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 22 of the bill, in lines 5, 28, and 35, in each instance, strike "<u>60</u>" and substitute "<u>90</u>".

On page 3 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (HB1039/339033/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 6, strike "<u>60</u>" and substitute "<u>90</u>"; in line 8, strike "<u>30</u>" and substitute "<u>60</u>"; and in lines 12 and 14, in each instance, strike "<u>90</u>" and substitute "<u>150</u>".

On page 5 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 11, strike "<u>60</u>" and substitute "<u>90</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>90</u>" and substitute "<u>120</u>"; in line 8, strike "<u>90</u>" and substitute "<u>150</u>"; and in line 10, strike "<u>120</u>" and substitute "<u>180</u>".